
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031247-2024 

Contract

CDC Non-Obstetrix Ultrasound Service (NOUS)

Northern Lincolnshire and Goole NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-031247

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-047d61  

Published 30 September 2024, 5:09pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Northern Lincolnshire and Goole NHS Foundation Trust

Diana Princess Of Wales Hospital

Grimsby

DN33 2BA

Contact

Alex Carter

Email

alex.carter12@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 7554204445

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031247-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031247-2024
mailto:alex.carter12@nhs.net


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE13 - North and North East Lincolnshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.noecpc.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.noecpc.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.noecpc.nhs.uk
https://www.noecpc.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

CDC Non-Obstetrix Ultrasound Service (NOUS)

Reference number

C296320

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) Notice of Intention to Make an Award, via an open
competition. The awarding of this contract is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider
Selection Regime) Regulations 2023.

Northern Lincolnshire and Goole NHS Foundation Trust (NLAG) has sought to commission a
Non Obstetric Ultrasound Service (NOUS): CDC and Grimsby Community Service for
Northern Lincolnshire through a Competitive Process under The Health Care Services
(Provider Selection Regime) Regulations 2023.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 8

NUTS codes

UKE13 - North and North East Lincolnshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) Notice of Intention to Make an Award, via an open
competition. The awarding of this contract is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider
Selection Regime) Regulations 2023. The value is outlined in Section II.1.7.

Northern Lincolnshire and Goole NHS Foundation Trust (NLAG) has sought to commission a
Non Obstetric Ultrasound Service (NOUS): CDC and Grimsby Community Service for
Northern Lincolnshire through a Competitive Process under The Health Care Services
(Provider Selection Regime) Regulations 2023. This is a new service and new provider to the
Trust.

Period of agreement 1st November 2024 to 31st March 2026 (with option to extend for a
further twelve (12) months).

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-021652

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

26 September 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 14 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Healthshare

Suite 12, 20 Churchill Square, Kings Hill, West Malling, Kent

Kent

/Notice/021652-2024


Page 6 to 8

ME19 4YU

Telephone

+44 3301273229

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ46 - West Kent

National registration number

6896144

Internet address

https://healthshare.org.uk/

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £2,000,000

Lowest offer: £2,000,000 / Highest offer: £2,000,000 taken into consideration

https://healthshare.org.uk/


Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) intention to award notice. The awarding of this
contract is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations
2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015
do not apply to this award. The publication of this notice marks the start of the standstill
period. Representations by providers must be made to the relevant authority by the 10th
October 2024. This contract has not yet formally been awarded; this notice serves as an
intention to award a contract under the competitive process of the PSR.

Details of the decision-makers.
SRO - Ivan McConnell - Group Chief Strategy and Partnerships Officer
Evaluation Project Team made up of 13 others.

All of the compliant tenders and were scored in accordance with the published criteria for
cost and quality in the procurement documentation and listed below.
• Quality/Innovation (Service Delivery)
• Governance
• Integration, collaboration and service sustainability.
• Social Value
• Improving Access, reducing health inequalities and facilitating choice
• Commercial – For Information.
• Other Relevant Factors –Pass/Fail
• Commercial Questions

The successful tenderer provided the top ranked scores across the combined cost and
quality criteria for each Lot.

The authority has a process for identifying and dealing with conflicts of interest within the
internal teams working on the procurement. In this instance no conflicts of Interest were
identified.

The tenderers were all requested to complete a conflicts of interest form, no conflicts of
interest were identified.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court and Court of Appeal of England and Wales



Page 8 to 8

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Email

internationalrelationsrudicialoffice@judiciary.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.judiciary.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:internationalrelationsrudicialoffice@judiciary.uk
https://www.judiciary.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-18T20:45:31+0100
	TCPDF




